	Lawyer: Startup Specialist
	Example(s) of companies and types of companies; 
References  provided by client company

	David Lehman
K&L Gates LLP
K&L Gates Center
210 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2613
412.355.6738
David.Lehman@klgates.com

	Safaba (faculty PROBE)
Project Aura

Find Notice
Brad Barbin
bradbarbin@gmail.com

	Frank (FJ) Lucchino, Jr.
Lucchino Law
1207 N. Sheridan Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
412-654-3111
fj@lucchinolaw.com

	Recommended by Babs Carryer
(former General Counsel of Knopp Biosciences)

	Heather Batzel
Batzel Law PLLC
430 Stratton Lane, 
Suite 300
Pittsburgh PA, 15206
T 202-741-9574
Heather.batzel@batzellaw.com

	Recommended by Kit

	Rocco Cozza
Law Office of Rocco E. Cozza
651 Holiday Drive, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Telephone: 412-294-8444
Email: rcozza@cozzalaw.com

https://www.cozzalaw.com/

	Reccommended by companies out of Idea Foundry as well as Mike Matesic. Vetted by Kit Needham and approved by CMU’s General Cousel’s Office.
Clients:
LabKind LLC (medical social platform start-up) - Ray Funahashi, Founder rayfunahashi@gmail.com
Milo Sensors Inc. (medical device start-up) - Bob Lansdorp CEO .bob@milosensors.com
Oak Moss Consulting LLC (business consulting start-up that is now a part of Steelbridge
Portfolio Companies) - Jessica Allison Co-founder jessica.allison@oakmossconsulting.com
Renyooit LLC (platform to create, update, share & view hotspots(annotations) and
its metadata on images.) Raja Nagarajan founder n_raja@hotmail.com

	Adam F. Kelson
Partner
K&L Gates LLP
210 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Phone: 412-355-8247
Fax: 412-355-6501
adam.kelson@klgates.com
www.klgates.com
 
	Experience working with CTTEC on CMU IP and licensing. 
Lightside Labs
Treatspace
Recommended by Kit and Elijah Mayfield (Lightside Labs)

	Eric D. Kline
Pepper Hamilton
50th Floor 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh,  Pennsylvania  15219-2502
Phone: 412.454.5046
klinee@pepperlaw.com

	Bueda, Inc.
Contact: Vasco Pedro
vasco@bueda.com

Personal robotics company

	John Previs 
Buchanan Ingersoll and Rooney
One Oxford Centre, 20th Floor
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh PA 15219
john.previs@bipc.com
(W) 412-562-8957
(C) 412-352-7328

	Recommended by Dave Mawhinney

Counsel to Piecemaker
Arden Rosenblatt  arden@piecemaker.com

	Jeffrey W. Spear
Duane Morris LLP
Suite 5010
600 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2802
Phone: +1 412 497 1055
Email: JWSpear@duanemorris.com
	technology and entrepreneurial growth firms, advises on  both financial and legal issues.

	David Jaffee
Metz Lewis Brodman Must O’Keefe
535 Smithfield Street, Suite 800
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
O (412) 918.1171
C 412.656.8373
djaffe@metzlewis.com
www.metzlewis.com
	-Web business process & Performance Mgmt metrics

	Christopher Farmakis
Babst Calland
Two Gateway Center
603 Stanwix Street
6th Floor
Pittsburgh PA 15222
cfarmakis@babstcalland.com 
Phone: 412-394-5642
	

	Ron Schuler
Spilman, Thomas & Battle
One Oxford Centre
Suite 3440
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Phone:  412.325.3301
	energy, software, biotechnology and telecommunications industries.

Cloud based seating management for casual dining market

	Gary L. Kaplan 
Kaplan Cook PLLC 
2429 East Carson Street 
Suite 301 
Pittsburgh, PA  15203
 kaplan@kaplancook.com
Office:  (412) 386-4246 x1
Cell:     (412) 780 601

	Experienced in working with university –licensed IP

	Lawyers that specialize in IP
	

	David G. Oberdick 
Meyer, Unkovic & Scott LLP 
535 Smithfield St., Suite 1300 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
(412) 456-2881 (Direct Dial) 
email: dgo@muslaw.com 
telephone: 412-456-2881

	Intellectual Property, Patents

	James Singer
Pepper Hamilton
50th Floor 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA  15219-2502
Phone: 412.454.5862
singerj@pepperlaw.com

	Medical e-billing/coding software
WeSpeak

	Ray Miller
Pepper Hamilton
Suite 5000
500 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania  15219-2507
millerra@pepperlaw.com
412.454.5813

	Particularly experienced in the areas of chemistry, medicinal chemistry, genetics, pharmaceuticals, nutraceuticals, proteonomics, nanotechnology, tissue engineering, surface chemistry and cosmetics.

	Kathleen Kuznicki 
Lynch Weis, LLC
501 Smith Drive, suite 3
Cranberry Twp. PA 16066
kkuznicki@lynchweis.com
(724) 776-8000
	Referred by Pete DeComo: ALung

	
Christine Ethridge
K&L Gates LLP
K&L Gates Center
210 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2613
Email: christine.ethridge@klgates.com
1.412.355.8619

	
Specializes in Life Sciences IP

	Charles (Chip) H. Dougherty, Jr.
chdocjr@gmail.com

	Recommended by CMU’s General Counsel’s office and Kit Needham
Olympus EIR – very experienced with CTTEC and university IP issues

	Kent E. Baldauf Jr.
Attorney at Law
The Webb Law Firm
One Gateway Center
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.
Suite 1200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412.471.8815
412.471.4094 (fax)
KBaldaufJr@webblaw.com

	

	Leland P. Schermer, Esquire
LELAND SCHERMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Henry W. Oliver Building
535 Smithfield Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, PA  15222
(412) 642-5000
(412) 642-5010 (fax)
lschermer@schermerlaw.com
	

	Immigration Attorneys
	

	John Brendel
Cohen & Grigsby
412-297-4987
jbrendel@cohenlaw.com
	Used by CMU’s OIE for faculty and staff

	Larry Lebowitz
Cohen & Grigsby
412-297-4979
llebowitz@cohenlaw.com
	Used by CMU’s OIE for faculty and staff

	Robert Whitehill
Fox Rothschild
412-394-5595
rwhitehill@foxrothschild.com
	Used by CMU’s OIE for faculty and staff

	H. Ronald Klasko
Klasko, Rulon, Stock & Seltzer
215-825-8608
rklasko@klasolaw.com
	

	Ellen Freeman
Immigration Law Group PLLC
Managing Partner
P.O. Box 11374
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
Main: 412-822-6500
Direct: 412-822-6501
efreeman@freemanimmigration.com
www.freemanimmigration.com

	Recommended by Kit
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